

August 4, 2021

Dear beloved Heavenly Parent's Holy Community members,

Thank you all for your constant effort to support the vision of Heavenly Parent and True Parents. In a few weeks, we will commemorate the 9th Anniversary of True Father's Holy Ascension. This Holy Day is observed this year on August 24, and we expect a virtual event to allow members throughout the world to join this important occasion with True Mother. As always, we will update you with the broadcast details as they become available. At this point, we expect the broadcast to be in the evening of August 23 in North America.

This is a special time in the Providence. We are preparing for the second induction ceremony for the CheonBo Won and look forward to welcoming more of our Blessed families as CheonBo couples. We have already started preparing for True Mother's next visit to America and continue to work towards our North America goals. We thank you wholeheartedly for your support and participation.

As we draw closer to True Father's Seonghwa Anniversary, it is also time to make our offering to True Parents and honor True Father's legacy. We invite everyone to make an offering of love and gratitude in memory of our dear True Father. The international memo recommends a donation of \$210 per family and \$120 for individuals. As always, your offering of any amount is most appreciated and gratefully accepted. To make your offering online, please visit the following link: <a href="Special Donation for the 9th Anniversary of True Father's Seonghwa">Special Donation for the 9th Anniversary of True Father's Seonghwa</a>. You can also give at your local church. Please see the attached <a href="International Memo">International Memo</a> for the special donation.

Let us bring our most sincere offering to Heavenly Parent and True Parents, and let us continue to respond to True Mother and work to bring about a substantial victory in America.

Sincerely,

Dr. Chung Sik Yong Regional President Rev. Naokimi Ushiroda

okim Ushiroda

President

## Heavenly Parent's Holy Community

## Family Federation for World Peace and Unification

324-275 Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea 12461 Tel: +82-31-589-2320 Fax: +82-31-589-2350 E-mail: ffwpuihq@cheonjeonggung.org, Homepage: www.familyfedihq.org

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2021-137

To : Cheon Eui Won Chairs, Region Presidents, Sub-regional Directors, National Leaders

Cc : Personnel-in-charge of Region Headquarters, Sub-region Headquarters

From : Heavenly Parent's Holy Community Family Federation for World Peace and

**Unification International Heaquarters (FFWPU IHQ)** 

Date : 6.21 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 9<sup>th</sup> year of Cheon II Guk (July 30, 2021) Re. : Special Donation for the Events Celebrating the 9th Anniversary of the Holy

Ascension of Sun Myung Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth, and Humankind

May the blessing and love of our Heavenly Parent and True Parents be with you each day. In preparing for the upcoming events to celebrate the 9th anniversary of True Father's Holy Ascension, we would like to inform you that a special donation to support this occasion is being requested, and to ask all blessed families and members to participate.

Please note that this official memo is intended for members living outside of Korea

### 1. Information about the Special Donation

- A. Donation title: Special Donation for the Events Celebrating the 9th Anniversary of the Holy Ascension of Sun Myung Moon, the True Parent of Heaven, Earth, and Humankind
- B. To whom this is asked: All blessed families and members worldwide
- C. Donation amount:
  - 1) Each family : At least USD 210 (KRW 210,000)
  - 2) Single Adults: At least USD 120 (KRW 120,000)
- D. **By when to donate :** 7.17 by the Heavenly Calendar in the 9th year of Cheon II Guk (**August 24, 2021**)

#### **E.** Administrative Matters

- 1) Each regional and national headquarters should prepare and preserve a full list of the donors.
  - (Name, date of deposit, amount, region, nation, and Blessing date)
- 2) By when to remit the donations to Korea (each region): September 17, 2021
- 3) Remittance information: Refer to [Attachment #1]
- 4) When donating by check, we ask members to please ensure that adequate funds are in their account
- 2. Attachment: Account details. "End"

Yun Young-ho, Director-General Family Federation for World Peace and Unificational Headquarters



# Special Donation for the Ninth Anniversary of the Universal Seonghwa of Sun Myung Moon, the True Parents of Heaven, Earth and Humankind

This year we commemorate the 9th Anniversary of True Father's Seonghwa. On August 24 in Korea (August 23 in North America) we expect to celebrate True Father's life and legacy with True Mother and our entire Unification Family to mark the 9th Anniversary of True Father's Holy Ascension.

Our True Parents have dedicated their life to comfort and liberate the heart of God, our Heavenly Parent. They have worked tirelessly to build a peaceful unified world, to create God-centered marriages and God-centered families through the Blessing, and to bring all humanity together as one family under God. Since True Father's ascension, True Mother has continued to carry on the mission of the True Parents on earth with True Father in Heaven.

We honor our True Father's life by embodying the principles he shared, sharing these principles with others, and making sure that his legacy lives on.

The official recommended donation is \$210 per family and \$120 per individual. Donations can be made online below. Let's show our gratitude to our True Father for everything he has done for us.

Purpose \* © Anniversary of True Father's Seonghwa Subregion \* (Choose One) District (State) \* (Choose One) Community 8 Blessing Date \* Donation Amount \* \$210 \$120 Other \$300 **Total** \$0.00 **Billing Information** Name \* First Name Last Name Card Number \* Card Number VISA DISCOVER Expiration Date \* Month Year CVV Address \* Street Address Street Address 2 City, State and ZIP Code \* City State ZIP Code

Email \*

**Email Address** 

| Confirm Email *       |  |
|-----------------------|--|
| Confirm Email Address |  |
| Phone Number *        |  |
|                       |  |
|                       |  |

## **SUBMIT**



Secure Online Giving Powered by GivingFuel